ES

~

i

Hanpapnenne A
A 9_88%
3

N

04~0.65

04~0.65

ey BepXieit notoBHHOli 1

3a30p M
BrCTynow mimzpa cocrasser 0,03~0,05.

04~0.65

-_— |

Texumyeckue H@omowmmsm

1. TIpu BBIBEpKe MIACTHHYATON NPYIKUHBL, Ka#bIi CETMEHT YIUIOTHEHHA
JOIKEH HAKUMATBCA pyKoit ¢ crtoif 40~ 50N.
2. Ha cermenTe ymoTHeHHA MAPKHPOBATH N0 HIDKECTEIYIOWEMY

Hanpasepe
" spaenpou_
Howmep pama

3. Tlpu cbopke KorbIa MapOBOro YIIOTHEHHS CErMeHTa, 3a30p He mpebickTb 0,05 mi

4 OctamsHoe no Q/CCFI3403-1999 « Texmmeckue ycnoia mo 06padoTKe i CO0PKeE OCHOBHBIX
yacTelt H Y3108 apoBoii TypOUHb (4ACTb CTATOPA)».

Tlocaeromtensisii Hovep
KEKIOTO Ceneia ynoTHeii

Technical requirements
1. Toalign the spring strips, enable every steam gland arc o be pressed down by hand

with force 40~50N.
2. Each steam gland arc shall be marked as below:

No. of each line of steam gland arc
3, When assembling each arc of the glanding, gap shall be controlled not more than 0.05m.
4. Follow "Technical Specifications for zm%a% and Assembly of Main Components of a

Steam Turbine (for Stator)" (Q/CCFI3403-1999) for other requirements.

He menbine 3,5

Gap between upper cylinder and overlap piece 0.03~0.03

Not Tess than 3.5 mm

i

PexorctpyKkis 1 MozepHm3awd TypOoarperara cr. Ne 1 PK
AES Reconstruction and Upgrade of Turbine-generator No.1 Project

Homep o0nexta Project No.: B11003

Homep xonrpakta Contract No.: B11003-PC06-HE-001

Homep nosutin obopynosannus Tag No.: ST-01

H I Vendor/Manufacture Name: CHINA CHANGIIANG ENERGY CORP.(GROUP)

Homep okymentauuu Document No.: Q50258-J0601.350049

20 | GB/T5782-1986 | Bor Bolt M12X50 Koo Grad
iraymosars 19 | Q/CCFI1310-1995 | bour Bolt M24 BCMoV-S (1D
To punch tightly & 1§ | WED2202-1990 | Tafra Nut M4 45-5+9
1EE1 171 J0601.340021.040 | maryfos Piping 12CrIMoVG
16 | J0601.3413.020 | nampyfos Pping 0235-A
Hanpasnerne B I5 | GBIT6 [70-1995 | T NuthIT2 Fnd G
S 14 | GB/T898-1988 | llniunska Bolt M12s40 351
B direction _ I3 [GBITSS-1988_| B Scew MI6S0 ]
(847) GBI/TS118-1995 | Jnexrpomposon Welding electode 101 GB/T6170-1995 | Taiixa Nut M4 35CMoA-S
3 C-C J0601.350049.004 | IlaiiGa Washer 036x036x1 AVERQUCE 5030 o, Nt |11 T GB/T834-1988 | Ilait6a Washer 24 1Crl32
15 QICCEVI3LI-1995 | Bomosararmyoma S pfelS 10| GB/T899-1988 | sz Bolt 245 4 25CrMoVA-S
30 . (Q/CCEDO304-2007 | micr pecoopst Spring trip A95*L.5 9 | QICCFDO304-2007 | mcrpeccopst Spring stp ALSULS [ 144 { ICrISNS6W3Ti-Tg
¥ GBIT8S-1988 | it Suew MI6xS0 1| GBIT825-1988 | Bur Screnh2) 21201
GB/T898-1988 | limimska Bolt M20x50 7 | GB/T825-1988 | Bkt ScrewMI2 20-1
N J0601.350049.003 | Illaii6a Washer 022x015x1 b Nty |67 70601.350049.010
8 Q/CCETI311-1995 | Bomopan saymsa S plug M14eL3 5 170601.3505.020
== J0601.3527.020 i g oy S Qg |4 | 70601.3502.030
, A GBIT898-1988 [ nunia Bol ¥ANES 23CMOVASS | (31 1K V10601 3529.010
- A%mEoms&mlm émwwws.sg vomesiomsraiia Caput IO 7 | GB/T68-1985 Tt Cradel 8
ravmomas ; GB/T854-1988 | llai6a Washerd0 J0601.3502.010 | Py movsie sy Adjuingshin
ém_a_:zzq . = E J0601.3505.050 | magooe ymomnesice st Gladring_| (1 o ! :Ha_wg_m._sw e r—
; GB/T91-1986 | wmmr PndX20 ] Code Name Remarks
- GB/T6170-1985 | Taiika Nut M20) b
She QCCEII3IG-199 M Bk M ] Q50258-J0601.350049
= GB/T5783-1986 | Bunr Screw MI12X40 ] |
AN m_%a.%mw Bt Serew M6X12 Ww Kot Gt o o b | Tlepenee yInoTHeRME Mg | e Mepd
/CCEI1327-1995 | ot smomoronsod il | 128
RIZZINN GBTOS-1985 | By Sow 4K | 10 [T ol Front steam gland s
Q/CCEII323-1995 | Il Washer 32 1 ety s B
o;_o% 1335-1%95 | i Em__.io , 4 e CHINA CHANGILANGENERGY CORP(GROVP)
QICCEI1335-1995 | Moxcranka Overlap piece 32 ] - ATVOTIY D |
Q.CCEII335-1995 | e O | 4 u (HNACHAGTANGERGH . G




